

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 135

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "beauty supply outlet" and substitute "person"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 4 down through "possessing" in line 5; in the same line, strike "for certain uses" and substitute "to a beauty salon"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 6 down through "possession" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "BEAUTY SUPPLY OUTLET" and substitute "PERSON"; in line 17, strike ", OFFER FOR SALE, OR POSSESS"; and in line 18, strike "FOR ANY COSMETIC USE" and substitute "TO A BEAUTY SALON, AS DEFINED IN § 5-101 OF THE BUSINESS OCCUPATIONS AND PROFESSIONS ARTICLE".